

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 1, 2002 (Agenda item 3.33)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002

**PROJECT:**  
**State Highway 79 (Winchester) and Auld Road**  
**Traffic Signal and Street Improvements**  
**PROJECT NO. B1-0664**

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. Noble Company Orange CA, 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
3	150605	REMOVE FENCE	M	122	7.00	854.00	22.00	2,684.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	4,150	20.00	83,000.00	10.00	41,500.00
5	650075	610 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [D 2000]	M	8	300	2,400.00	850.00	6,800.00
6		DELETED			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TONN	3,704	54.00	200,016.00	39.00	144,456.00
8		DELETED			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	1,217	35.00	42,595.00	30.00	36,510.00
10	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD. A87 TYPE A]	M	55	15.00	825.00	15.00	825.00
11	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE [CURB RAMP, CALT. STD. A88 CASE E]	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
12	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
13	151531	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	M	122	36.00	4,392.00	65.00	7,930.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	95	40.00	3,800.00	60.00	5,700.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	M	3,550	0.80	2,840.00	0.75	2,662.50
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	200.00	2,400.00	200.00	2,400.00
17	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	55.00	220.00	150.00	600.00
18	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	4	55.00	220.00	50.00	200.00
19	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	M2	1,400	12.00	16,800.00	5.00	7,000.00
20	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CALTRANS]	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
21	000003	FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
22	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	2,608	25.00	65,200.00	20.00	52,160.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-22:</b>						<b>595,562.00</b>	<b>507,427.50</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: October 1, 2002 (Agenda item 3.33)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002

**PROJECT:**  
State Highway 79 (Winchester) and Auld Road  
Traffic Signal and Street Improvements  
PROJECT NO. B1-0664

**COUNTY'S ESTIMATE**

R.J. Noble Company  
Orange CA, 92856

**Alternate Bid Schedule "A"**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
23	000003	FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLES	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 23:</b>						<b>23,000.00</b>		<b>24,000.00</b>

**Alternate Bid Schedule "B"**

24	000003	FURNISH BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 24:</b>						<b>4,000.00</b>		<b>4,400.00</b>

<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>595,562.00</b>		<b>507,427.50</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL ALT. BID SCHEDULE "A":</b>						<b>23,000.00</b>		<b>24,000.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL ALT. BID SCHEDULE "B":</b>						<b>4,000.00</b>		<b>4,400.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>622,562.00</b>		<b>535,827.50</b>

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

Advertised: October 1, 2002 (Agenda item 3.33)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002

**PROJECT:**  
**State Highway 79 (Winchester) and Auld Road**  
**Traffic Signal and Street Improvements**  
**PROJECT NO. B1-0664**

Base Bid					Int'l Pavement Solutions San Bernardino, CA 92423		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,250.00	15,250.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
3	150605	REMOVE FENCE	M	122	20.00	2,440.00	38.00	4,636.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	4,150	4.25	17,637.50	21.60	89,640.00
5	650075	610 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [D 2000]	M	8	250.00	2,000.00	1,090.00	8,720.00
6		DELETED			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TONN	3,704	50.25	186,126.00	39.00	144,456.00
8		DELETED			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	1,217	41.00	49,897.00	34.00	41,378.00
10	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [CALT. STD. A87 TYPE A]	M	55	47.00	2,585.00	22.80	1,254.00
11	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE [CURB RAMP, CALT. STD. A88 CASE E]	EA	2	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,160.00	2,320.00
12	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	91,000.00	91,000.00	102,000.00	102,000.00
13	151531	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	M	122	74.10	9,040.20	57.00	6,954.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	95	36.00	3,420.00	46.00	4,370.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	M	3,550	0.60	2,130.00	0.44	1,562.00
16	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	230.00	2,760.00	196.00	2,352.00
17	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	150.00	600.00	124.00	496.00
18	150740	REMOVE SIGN	EA	4	75.00	300.00	51.50	206.00
19	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	M2	1,400	11.00	15,400.00	9.30	13,020.00
20	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CALTRANS]	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
21	000003	FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
22	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	2,608	40.00	104,320.00	30.00	78,240.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-22:</b>						<b>529,655.70</b>	<b>548,554.00</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: October 1, 2002 (Agenda item 3.33)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 16, 2002

**PROJECT:**  
State Highway 79 (Winchester) and Auld Road  
Traffic Signal and Street Improvements  
**PROJECT NO. B1-0664**

Int'l Pavement Solutions  
San Bernardino, CA 92423

All American Asphalt  
Corona, CA 92878-2229

**Alternate Bid Schedule "A"**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
23	000003	FURNISH TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLES	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	16,600.00	16,600.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 23:</b>						<b>40,000.00</b>		<b>16,600.00</b>

**Alternate Bid Schedule "B"**

24	000003	FURNISH BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 24:</b>						<b>7,500.00</b>		<b>6,000.00</b>

<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>529,655.70</b>		<b>548,554.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL ALT. BID SCHEDULE "A":</b>						<b>40,000.00</b>		<b>16,600.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL ALT. BID SCHEDULE "B":</b>						<b>7,500.00</b>		<b>6,000.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>577,155.70</b>		<b>571,154.00</b>